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MACPHERSON SHENG HONG CHILDCARE CENTRE

(Established by the SOCIETY OF SHENG HONG WELFARE SERVICES)

ChiluGare]eeSIStrctielINew

) F)LP O REW ((5EH)

Summary of fees charged are listed in the table below A~ .U ) A KSR T:

Details 207

Amount ¥ %% (New FE3HT)

Payment Schedule {73k i

Remarks 7% & 3R

Monthly Fee &} H % %%

* $900.00 (Full Day 4> k)
* $750.00 (Half Day 3£ k)

Upon admission monthly

MNZETHRI A A4

Monthly fees are payable by the 5
of each month 22 NII{EREAH
() T 5 1 SCAS

Registration Fee k4% %

$100.00

When a childcare place is

confirmed M4 E G B )5

Fees paid are non-refundable and
non-transferable &\ 2 #) 5% FIANBE
BB RN

Deposit $i 4=

Amount equivalent to a
month’s fee

T DA

Upon admission of your child

MNFTT U6

Deposit will be refunded upon giving
one month’s withdrawal notice iE H
s — M HER, e Bk

Insurance {x % %%

$10.00

Upon admission of your child

MNFTT U6

Insurance coverage is per calendar
year and non-refundable {45442

HAE AT, HARRIRE

Uniform (Min. 2 sets)
Rk (2D E)

$28.00 per set /&
$32.00 per set (2XL — 3XL)
HERFRT

Upon admission of your child

M T

Nil 76

PE Attire (Min. 2 sets)
Bk (B WE)

$20.00 per set /&
$24.00 per set (2XL — 3XL)
HEFKS

Upon admission of your child

M T

Nil 76

Name Tags % Fhr2s

$8.00 for 6 pieces & /54

Upon admission of your child

M T

Nil 76

Mattress & H

$40.00 each &A™

Upon admission of your child

M T

For full-day children only
HIR &R

Mattress Cover (Min. 2 sets)

R (BADPE)

$12.00 per set /&

Upon admission of your child

M T

For full-day children only
HIR & RIRFE

Late payment of childcare
fee IBZY - T §i1 3K

$20.00

Nil 6

Levied for payments made after 5T
of each month or for failed CDA or
Giro deduction i FEBEREN A
hg G, B LE KRNIV R
J IR 22 SR A i B A 5 T

Late pick-up fee IR 53K

$10.00 for every block of
15 minutes BBt 15 48

Nil 76

Nil 6

Trial Period (Min. 2 weeks)
WA (DA E )

$600.00 (Full Day 4=°K)
$500.00 (Half Day 3 K)

A minimum fee of $600.00
(FD) or $500.00 (HD) will be

levied Hflk 4 K52 KL 7%

Registration & insurance fees are
non-refundable. The rest of the

incidental charges apply. 4% 3% Fl
RIS PR AR . HAh e 2R 4,
FEIEN o

Excursion KB

According to Location

R Hh A

Ad Hoc HATIEH

Nil 76

* Before government subsidy. Subsidy is applicable to Singaporean child only. BUFFERGET. RIRFINK AR,

The revised childcare fee will take effect on 1 January 2019. B3 %%k M 2019 4E—H —HiE4 .




